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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P334915

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1807-864-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
NEO-RAY

$1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

DEFINE 4 INDIRECT LED LUMINAIRE, NO LENS
PENDANT MOUNT, 365 LUMENS PER FOOT

3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

1192.9 lumens

N/A

104.6 lumens/watt

-/-/-

Rectangular (W 0.33'x L: 4' x H: 0)
Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P334915
CATALOG NUMBER: S1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P334915

CATALOG NUMBER: S1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P334915
CATALOG NUMBER: S1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 0.0 0.0 0° 0 0 0 0 0
10°-20° 0.0 0.0 5° 0 0 0 0 0 0
20°-30° 0.0 0.0 15° 0 0 0 0 0 0
30°-40° 0.0 0.0 25° 0 0 0 0 0 0
40°-50° 0.0 0.0 35° 0 0 0 0 0 0
50°-60° 0.0 0.0 45° 0 0 0 0 0 0
60°-70° 0.0 0.0 55° 0 0 0 0 0 0
70°-80° 0.0 0.0 65° 0 0 0 0 0 0
80°-90° 0.8 0.1 75° 0 0 0 0 0 0
90°-100° 12.8 1.1 85° 0 0 0 0 0 0
100°-110° 84.2 7.1 90° 1 4 6 8 9 1
110°-120° 160.8 13.5 95° 16 6 6 8 8 20
120°-130° 204.2 17.1 105° 87 88 90 92 82 91
130°-140° 218.4 18.3 115° 162 163 162 163 163 159
140°-150° 204.2 17.1 125° 228 229 228 229 229 203
150°-160° 164.7 13.8 135° 282 282 283 284 284 218
160°-170° 106.2 8.9 145° 326 326 326 327 327 203
170°-180° 36.6 3.1 155° 357 357 356 358 357 165
0°-30° 0.0 0.0 165° 377 375 375 378 375 106
0°-40° 0.0 0.0 175° 385 384 384 386 383 37
0°-60° 0.0 0.0 180° 385 385 385 385 385
0°-90° 0.8 0.1
90°-120° 257.8 21.6
90°-150° 884.6 74.2
90°-180° 1192.0 99.9
0°-180° 1192.9 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P334915
CATALOG NUMBER: S1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
7.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
10° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
17.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
20° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
22.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
25° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
27.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
30° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
32.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
35° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
42.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
45° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
47.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
52.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
55° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
57.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
60° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
62.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
65° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
67.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
70° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
75° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
77.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
80° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
82.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
85° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
87.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
90° 0.9 4.0 6.3 8.1 8.6
92.5° 4.3 3.7 6.1 7.8 7.8
95° 15.8 6.1 6.3 8.1 8.4
97.5° 30.3 36.6 6.3 7.8 8.1
100° 47.3 52.4 12.7 7.8 8.1
102.5° 66.3 69.7 73.2 8.4 8.4
105° 86.7 88.5 89.9 92.5 82.1
107.5° 105.5 106.3 108.3 109.8 110.9
110° 124.5 125.3 127.1 127.6 128.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P334915

CATALOG NUMBER: S1241P-S365U930-4F0-1E-UDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1429 1446 1452 1449 146.1
161.9  162.8  162.5  163.1 163.1
178.9  180.1  181.0  180.7  180.7
196.2 1974 1971 1977 1971
2124 2129 2135  213.8 21322
227.6 2288 2282  229.1 229.4
2423 2426 2441  243.8 2435
256.4 2567  257.6 2579  257.9
269.4 2700 2711 2714 271.1
282.4 2821 2832 2838  284.4
2939 2939 2953 2959 2956
305.1 3057 3063  307.2 307.4
3152 3164 3167  317.2 317.2
3256 3265 3265 3267  327.3
3337 3354 3351 3354 335.7
3426 3437 3435 3435 343.7
350.1  351.0 3504  351.0  350.7
3570 3573 3564 3576  356.7
363.1  363.1 3619  363.3 361.9
368.2  367.4 3671 3688  367.1
3728 3717 3714  373.1 371.1
376.6 3752 3752 3775 374.9
379.8 3783 3780 3806 3777
3824 3806 3809  383.2 380.3
384.1 3824 3826 3850  381.8
3852 3835 3838 3864 382.9
386.1  384.1 3847 3870  383.5
3852 3852 3852  385.2 385.2

(END OF REPORT)
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